

Paul Hobson
Chief Executive
Investor in Careers
c/o Careers South West Ltd
Tamar Business Park
Pennygillam Industrial Estate
Launceston
Cornwall
PL15 7ED

CC: Caroline Bragg, East Sussex County Council

Dear Paul

## **Investor in Careers**

It is three years since Seahaven Academy gained the Investor in Careers Award. This national kite mark recognises the commitment of a school to deliver high quality and impartial careers education, information, advice and guidance to all students.

This letter is to confirm that we renew our commitment to careers education, information, advice and guidance (CEIAG) and the Investor in Careers standard.

By meeting the reassessment criteria for this award it is our aim to exceed the national standards required by legislation and develop careers education, information, advice and guidance (CEIAG) at Seahaven Academy to be a model of outstanding practice in our community.

All staff, students and parents/carers will be involved in the development of CEIAG at Seahaven Academy. Our business partners have given their commitment to contribute to the delivery of CEIAG and to support the school to secure the Investor in Careers award.

The process of securing reassessment for the award will be supported by the Senior Leadership Team, the Headteacher and the Governing body. Matthew Hafernik will be the lead contact for IiC.

Signed Headteacher



Provider

Signed Chair of Governors

Seahaven Academy
Haven Way
Newhaven
BN9 9TD
t 01273 517601
f 01273 611182
e office@seahavenacademy.org.uk